PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/07/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tara Murphy	09/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TaraM Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	1379 Midvale Avenue, Suite 208	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6209548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)882-8107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-882-8200

Email: patricia.wiggins@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Trock/Howard Chen K & L Gates

Address Line 1: 55 Second Street, #1700

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1005765.00101 KTROCK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard Chen

Total Attachments: 1

source=TaraM Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0270

500349755

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Tara Murphy, a resident of the city of Los Angeles, California, (hereinafter the "Owner"), is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,209,548 entitled "Method and Apparatus For Nail Coloring", issued on April 3, 2001 (hereinafter the "Patent");

Whereas, TaraM Holdings LLC, having an address of 1379 Midvale Avenue, Suite 208, Los Angeles, California 90024 (hereinafter the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

Now, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full extent for which the Patent is granted.

Executed this Swerth (7th) day of September, \$\int 2007

RECORDED: 09/07/2007